Notice to Students for Virtual / Broadcast Continuing Education (CE) Classes of GREC-Approved Classroom Classes:

Georgia Real Estate Academy (GREC School #6915) with end date of renewal being December 31, 2022, presents to you the following course of study:

New Construction Contracts, Exhibits & Walk-Throughs – Oh My! GREC Course #:71147

This is a Virtual / Remote Broadcast of an approved in-class course, is 3 hours in duration, and is approved by the Georgia Real Estate Commission for the purpose of Continuing Education (CE.) There are no pre-requisites to receive credit for this course.

Your instructor(s) for this course will be: Amee Davis & Associates,
Attorneys at Law

This course does NOT have required homework not any required written examination.

Attendance policy:

All students must be on-time and present for all remote / virtual broadcast instruction hours in order to receive credit for this course. Roll call and documentation of Student's Real Estate License Number will be conducted via a "Chat Function" at the beginning and end of each session, and after all breaks.

Continuing Education Notice:

Students may only receive credit for a specific course number once every twelve months. If you have already received credit for this course within the last twelve months, you are invited to attend but will not receive additional credits.

Prohibition of Recruitment:

No recruiting for employment opportunities for any real estate brokerage firm is allowed in this class or on the school premises. Report promptly any effort to recruit on behalf of a brokerage firm by anyone including a fellow student to the Director of Georgia Real Estate Academy, Dana Sparks 678-580-6880, the Coordinator of Georgia Real Estate Academy, Heidi Kelly, 770-919-8825 ext. 306, or the Georgia Real Estate Commission.



Georgia Real Estate Academy * GREC School #6915
5041 Dallas Hwy. * Bldg. #700 * Powder Springs, GA 30127
Dana Sparks * Director * 678-580-6880 * Dana@MaximumOneRealty.com
Heidi Kelly * Coordinator * 470-592-0113 * Douglasville@eAGENTweb.com